Class

OSI Adept
OSI Chaplain
OSI Operative
OSI Shaman
Signaller

Commando
Fitter
Guardsman

LRDG Officer
Minefield Engineer
SAS Soldier

Sniper

Enlightened Priest
Native Guide

SoS Adept
Commando / Marine
Raider

Navy Captain

Navy Frogman

Service
Any
Any
Any
Any
Any

Army
Army
Army
Army
Army
Army

Army or
Marines

Civvy
Civvy

Civvy
Marines

Navy

Navy

Source
BotR
BotR
BotR
LofRD
AK

BotR
AK
HFO
AK
AK
New
BotR
New

AK

New
LofRD

LofRD

LofRD

Page
120
122
123
46
37

117
31
37

32

BaB
+0
+0
+0
+6
+4

+5
+0
+4
+5
+5
+5
+0
+0

+4

+0
+5

+9

+5
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12+
12+

13+

13+

12+

12+

13+

13+

13+

Rank, Lay of the Land,
Technically Adept, Wheeled
Vehicle

Proficiency

Assault, Street Fighting,
Suppressive Fire

Arid Acclimatization, Lay of the
Land (desert), Rank, Wheeled
Vehicle Proficiency

Iron Will, Desert Defences
Automatic Weapons, Endurance,
Iron Will, Incoming!

Weapon Focus (rifle), Point
Blank Shot, Far Shot, Weapon
Specialization (rifle)

Gone Native

Skills

Know. (Rel.) [4]

Language

Know. (Rel.:Tribe) [8]

Driving [3], Wireless Telegraphy
(51

Hide [8], Move Sil. [8]
Driving [4], Mechanic [4]

Driving [5], Leadership [2],
Navigation [2], Survival [2]

Demolitions [5], Entrench [2]
Hide [5], Move Sil. [5],
Navigation [8], Survival [8]
Hide [8], Move Sil. [8]

Know. (Rel.) [4]
Diplomacy [4], Leadership [4],
Language

Hide [8], Move Sil. [8]
Boat & Ship Pilot [10],

Leadership [10]
Hide [8], Move Sil. [8], Swim [6]

Other

Must be recruited
Must be recruited
Must be recruited
Nat.: Native American

Will Save +2, Nat.: British
Nat.: Russian

Rngd Attk 8+

‘chosen’ priest

Must have spent time
native

Must be recruited
Marine

Rank: Navy Commander

Navy or Marines
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