## Prestige Class Requirements

Class OSI Adept OSI Chaplain OSI Operative OSI Shaman Signaller	Service Any Any Any Any Any	Source BotR BotR BotR LofRD AK	Page 120 122 123 46 37	<b>BaB</b> +0 +0 +0 +0 +0 +4	Str	Dex	Con    	Int 12+ 12+ 12+	Wis 12+ 14+	Cha  12+ 	Feats Rank, Lay of the Land, Technically Adept, Wheeled Vehicle Proficiency	Skills Know. (Rel.) [4] Language Know. (Rel.:Tribe) [8] Driving [3], Wireless Telegraphy [5]	Other Must be recruited Must be recruited Must be recruited Nat.: Native American
Commando	Army	BotR	117	+5	12+	12+	14+	12+	13+			Hide [8], Move Sil. [8]	
Fitter	Army	AK	31	+0								Driving [4], Mechanic [4]	Will Save +2, Nat.: British
Guardsman	Army	HFO	37	+4		12+			12+		Assault, Street Fighting, Suppressive Fire		Nat.: Russian
LRDG Officer	Army	AK	32	+5							Arid Acclimatization, Lay of the Land (desert), Rank, Wheeled Vehicle Proficiency	Driving [5], Leadership [2], Navigation [2], Survival [2]	
Minefield Engineer	Army	AK	34	+5							Iron Will, Desert Defences	Demolitions [5], Entrench [2]	
SAS Soldier	Army	New		+5	10+	14+	14+	10+	10+		Automatic Weapons, Endurance, Iron Will, Incoming!	Hide [5], Move Sil. [5], Navigation [8], Survival [8]	
Sniper	Army or Marines	BotR	118	+0					13+		Weapon Focus (rifle), Point Blank Shot, Far Shot, Weapon Specialization (rifle)	Hide [8], Move Sil. [8]	Rngd Attk 8+
Enlightened Priest	Civvy	New		+0					12+			Know. (Rel.) [4]	'chosen' priest
Native Guide	Civvy	AK	36	+4						13+	Gone Native	Diplomacy [4], Leadership [4], Language	Must have spent time native
SoS Adept	Civvy	New		+0				12+	12+				Must be recruited
Commando / Marine Raider	Marines	LofRD	42	+5	12+	12+	14+	12+	13+			Hide [8], Move Sil. [8]	Marine
Navy Captain	Navy	LofRD	44	+9				13+	13+	14+		Boat & Ship Pilot [10], Leadership [10]	Rank: Navy Commander
Navy Frogman	Navy	LofRD	45	+5	12+	12+	14+	13+	13+			Hide [8], Move Sil. [8], Swim [6]	Navy or Marines